($)

6 Months
or less ($)

6-12 Months
($) 1-2 Years ($) 2-5 Years ($)

30 June 2018

Trade and other payables (214,428) (214,428) (214,428) - - -

30 June 2017

Trade and other payables (138,808) (138,808) (138,808) - - -

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

ASSETOWL LIMITED ANNUAL REPORT 2018 PAGE 54

The Group manages its interest rate risk by monitoring available interest rates while maintaining an overriding
position of security whereby the majority of cash and cash equivalents are held in AA-rated bank accounts. The
Group’s exposure to interest rate risk and the effective weighted average interest rate by maturing periods is
set out the table below.

Cash Flow Sensitivity Analysis for Variable Rate Instruments

A change of 25 basis points in interest rates at reporting date would have increased/(decreased) equity and
profit or loss by the amounts shown below.  The Board assessed a 25 basis point movement as being
reasonably possible based on forward treasury rate projections.  This analysis assumes that all other variables
remain constant.

A change of 25 basis points (25 b.p.) in interest rates would have increased or decreased the Group’s profit or
loss by $777 (2017: $4,227).

+1% (25 b.p.) ($) -1% (25 b.p) ($) +1% (25 b.p) ($) -1% (25 b.p) ($)

2018 2018 2017 2017

Cash and cash equivalents 777 (777) 4,227 (4,227)

777 (777) 4,227 (4,227)

(e) Capital Management

When managing capital, the Board’s objective is to ensure the Group continues as a going concern as well as to
maintain optimal returns to Shareholders and benefits for other Stakeholders.  The Board also aims to
maintain a capital structure that ensures the lowest cost of capital available to the Group.

The Board is constantly adjusting the capital structure to take advantage of favorable costs of capital or high
return on assets.  As the market is constantly changing Management may issue new shares, sell assets to
reduce debt or consider payment of dividends to Shareholders.